
Saturday, December 2He ON
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. O Entertainers all
9.30 Current Ceiling Pricesa Devotions: Mr. J. H. Man-n
10.20 For My Lady: The Story
Behind the Song
11. 0 Domestic harmony41.15 Music While You Work
42. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm in relays
3.30 Sports resulis
4.30 Sports resulis
6. 0 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner

aepnty
(6.15, LON-

DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of Men speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Local news service
~7.18 Topical Talk from. the
BBG
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:

Gpiane

Recital by Netta Simich

Op. 2, No. 1, Can-
Op. 39, No. 3, Two

Mazurkas, Op. 24 (Leschetizky)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Recital by The Car-
ina Trio,
"Songs My Mother Taught Me"
(Dvorak), "To a Wild Rose"
(MacDowell), "Ask Me Why"
(Shaw), "Rain" (Curran)
8.12 ABC Light Orchestra, Lento
(Hughes), Symphonic Phantasyon
ES yeu
Brown’s Body" (Red-

ston
8.20 Studio Recital by Alan
Pike (baritone),"Phantom Fleets" (Murray),
"Song of the Bow" (Aylward),"Four Jolly Sailormen" (Ger-
man), "The Floral Dance"
(Moss)8.32 Joseph Szigeti (violin),
Hungarian Rhapsody (Hubay)8.38 Studio Recital by RachaelFairlie (sgprano),"Twilight (Delius),
Five Miniature Ballads (Song
Cycle) (Hurlstone)
The Salon Orchestra,

"Romance," "The Tryst" "(Sibe-lius)
sy Station notices9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
ce Old time dance music0 Sports results10.40 Continuation of old time
dance110 ‘LONDON NNEws11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(IN7 AUCKLAND |
| 880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Radio Revue
8. 0 Music by English Composers:
Liverpool Philharmonic Orches-
tra, Brass Bands, Dennis Noble
(baritone) and the Huddersfield
Choir conducted by William
Walton, ‘Belshazzar’s Feast’’
(Walton)
6.42 BBC Symphony Orchestra,
Fantasia on a Theme by ThomasTallis (Vaughan Williams)9.68 George Hancock (baritone)
10. 4 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Facade" Suite (Wal-ton)
10.21 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra, "The Lark Ascending"
(Vaughan Williams)
10.80 Close down

(] A
UUG KLAND250 ke. 240 m.

6. 0-8.15 a.m. News: First Call:
Time
12. 0-56.45 p.m. News: A.E.5.Matinee: Barn Dances: Shows
time: G.I, Jive
6. 0-7.0 Great Moments in.
Music: Command Performance |

7. 0-9.16 Nitwit Court: Front-
line Theatre: Saturday Seren-
nae947-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom,

| 2. Y 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. .0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
98. O For the bandsmen9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music. While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: ‘Trades-
man’s Entrance"
11. 0 "Just Roads," a talk pre-
pared by Linda Rowlatt
11.15 Variety
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. O Saturday matinee
5. O Children’s session: Mrs.
Crawford’s Choir and "A Christ-
mas Carol" (Charles Dickens)
5.45 Dinner music
6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9 a.m. on
Sunday
7. 0 Sports results7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sociable Songs, featuring The
Chorus Gentlemen
(A studio presentation)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "itma’: Tommy Handley
(BBC production)
8.30 The Harmony Serenaderswith Tom Morrison
in a Session of Close Harmony
(A studio presentation)
8.52 Victor Herbert Memories
Blue Hungarian Band
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.30 N.Z. News fér the Pacific
islands
9.40 Make Believe Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Kay Kyser and His Kol-
lege of Musical Knowledge
(U.S.A. programme) :10.40 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AVC MELLiNeTos

10

¥ Op.m. VarietyO Dinner music
' 7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Joseph Szigeti (violin) and Lon-don Philharmonic Orchestra,
€oncerto in E Minor, Op. 64
(Mendelssohn)
8.28 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)
8.34 Denise Lassimone (pian-ist), Fantasia and Fugue in C
(Mozart)
8.43. London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Peer Gynt" Suite No,1 (Grier)
9% 0 The New York Philbar-
monic Orchestra, Overture. to
"Oberon" (Weber), ’Cello Con-
certo in D Minor (Soloist, Leon-
ard Rose) (Lalo), .SymphonyNo.
iS*(Beethoven) (U.S.A, pro-gramme)

"30 Close down

BN/(o) SELLING)
10. 0 Ciose down

6.30 p.m. Children’s: session7.30 Sports session, |8.0 Recorded Concert ©

9.0. Be Ren Chimes
10. 0 Close down

7. Op.m. "You Asked for. It"
session

NIBLAGED
et Oy %

9.14 Concert, continued

ANCInl ante inke. 395m.7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News9.0 Morning Variety
9.15 "The Woman Without a
Name" :

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
11. 0 Morning Programme
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O Tea Dance,
5.30 "Christmas on the Moon"
5.45 For the Bandsman6.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0. a.m.on Sunday
6.32 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
Cricket results
7. O After dinner music
7.16 ‘Topical Talk from BBC
7.30 "Mr. Thunder"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Chicago Symphony Orch-estra, Overture to "An Italian
Comedy" (Benjamin)8.3 From the Studio: Epic
Poynter (baritone), " Goin’Home" (Dvorak), "Serenata"
(Toselli), » "Goodbye" (Tosti),"°Tis the Day’? (Leoncavallo)
8.19 -Ignacé Jan Paderewski
(piano), Rondo in A Minor
(Mozart)
830 "Stage Door Canteen"
(U.S.A. programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 Comedy Land ts

:9.40 Something Old-SomethingNew
10. 0 Close down

IN] NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m,. Listeners’ Own session
8. 0 Viennese Waltz Orchestra,
"Happy Vienna"
‘8.10 Radio Stage: "Island of the
, Moon" :

8.35 Light Recitals9.1 Dance ‘music: Leo Rels-
man’s Orchestra
9.30 Swing session
10. O Close down

[Az Sisbonne7. Op.m. Commodore Light Or-
+ chestra
7.15 "Hard Cash"
7.42 Gracie Fields
8. 0 Concert Programme8.45 Modern dance music9. 2 Old-time Dance10.0 Close down

V/A nL720 ke. 416 m.
ba Sk 7.45,8.45 a.m, London
98. 0 ‘Morning Programme9.30 Current Ceiling PricesFeatured Artist
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: World’sGreat Artists: William Primrose,
Scotland
10.30 .Devotional Service10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. Q "Great Figures of the Mod-ern Theatre: The Ferrers": Talk
by Cc. H. Allan
44.15 Light music
11.30 Tunes of the times
12. 0 Canterbury Jockey Club’s
Metropolitan Meeting from Ric-
carton. .

"Punch music (12.15 and .4:45p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. ct) Bright music430° Sports results
Rhythm and Melody

5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.on’ Sunday
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Freda C.
Strong (soprano),"God’s Greatest Girt" (Joyce),
"IT Know a Song of Love’)
(Drdla), "Love’s Dream" (Czi-
bulka)
745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Krazy Kapers"
8.24 Billy Cotton and His Band,
~"The Gay Impostors"
8.30 Billy Mayerl at the Piano
(BBC programme)
8.45 ‘Nigger Minstrels"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Andre Kostelanetz presents:
"Revenge with Music’
9.35 From the Studio: Leo
Higgins (tenor),"Waltz of My Heart" (Novello),
"One Song Is in My Heart’
(Cripps), "Don’t Be Cross’
(Zeller)
9.46 Harry Horlick Orchestra,
"Lover Waltz" (Hart), ‘Your
Smiles, Your Tears" (Romberg)
9.52 Leslie Henson,"Tell the Doc," "A Few Drinks"
(Gershwin)
10. @ Sports results ~
10.145 Band Wagon, featuring
Freddy Martin and Guest Sohg-writer Louis Alter (U.S.A, pro-
gramme)
10.30 Jay’ Wilbur’s Orchestra
_ (BBC production)

}

:

11.0 LONDON N Ss

11.20 CLOSE DOWN[3 CHRISTCHURCH

5. p.m. Early evening music6, 0. Concert time7. 0 After dinner music
8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 99 in E Flat
Major (Haydn)
8.24 Choir of the Strasbourg
Cathedral, "Adoramus Te
Christe", "Ave Verum"’ (Mo-
zart)
8.32 London Symphony Orch-
estra, "Concerto Grosso in GMinor" (Handel)
8.49 Albert Schweitzer (organ),
"Toccata and Fugue in D Minor
(Bach)
9. 0 Russian Music:
The Cleveland Orchestra, Sym-
phony No. 1 in F Major, Op. 10
(Shostakovich)
9.35 Viadimir Rosing (tenor)
9.40 London Symphony Orch-
estra, "Le Coq D’Or" (Rimsky-
Korsakov)
10. & Light concert
10.30 Close down

PSY ZARA GREYMOUTHSS 940 ke. 319m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1,15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Afternoon programme
5. 0 Light and bright
5.30 Dinner music6.0 "The Family Doctor’
‘6416 LONDON NEWS, followed
by the names of the men speak-ing in the Radio Magazine at 9a.m. on Sunday
6.485 Sporting results
/ 7. 0. Snappy entertainment :
7.468 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 Monia Liter and The 20th
Century Serenaders (BBC pro-|gramme)

7.46 What the American Com=
mentators Say
8. 0 Boston Promenadé Orches-
tra, Doctrinen Waltz (Strauss)
8. 8- BBC Brains Trust
8.28 Albert Sandler Trio, "TheNight Has Eyes"
8.32 Ye Old Time Music Hall
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue
10. 0 Close down

4h Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News =

|

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Deyotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "David Cop-perfield"’
11.15. Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and humour
11.30 Commentaries on the For«
bury Park Trotting Ciub’s Meet-
ing at Forbury Park
12. 0 Lunch music (12,15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Vaudeville Matinee3. 0 Random Ramblings: Revels,Recitals and Rhythm
4.30 Café music :

5. 0 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON@> DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.on Sunday7.0 Local news service7.15 Topical Talk from the BBG
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:The BBC Variety Orchestra,"Lulworth Cove’ (Shadwell),7.34 The Dreamers,
_
By the Bend .of the River,"
Soyer the

:

7.40. New Light Symphony Or-'

chestra, eset uy 4‘LondonBridge’.March (Coates)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say et8.0 The BBC Scottish VarietyOrchestra, conducted by RonnieMunro (BBC recordiness
8.30 From the Studio:

|

Lloyd Spears (baritone),"Come to the Fair" (EasthopeMartin), "The Little Old Gar-den" (Hewitt), "For England"(Murray)
8.39 Bournemouth MunicipalOrchestra,"The Bronze Horse" Overture(Auber) :
8.46 Irene Stancliffe (soprano),"Off to the Greenwood" (Brahe),"One Song is in My Heart"(Cripps) . :

8.52 Regent Classic Orchestra,
:
"Abbey by Moonlight" (Humph-

_

ies), "Jungle Drums Patrol"(Ketelbey)
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Dance music
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 Masters in lighter mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

&WVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. Op.m. Variety
7. 0 After dinner. musie
. 746 "The Four Just Men," by
, Edgar Wallace8.0 Variety8.30 "The Sentimental Bloke"9.0 Band music10. 0 Classical music
10,415. Variety10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILL
680 kc. 441 m.

7. 0,7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Current Ceiling Prices11, 0 ‘Pride and Prejudice"11.30 Rebroadcast 4YA12,0 Lunch music. (12,15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Saturday Special s


